508052501 08/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8099655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMERON ROGERS	11/13/2020
SAHAG VOSKIAN	11/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERDOX, INC.
Street Address:	1-B GILL STREET
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18226295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22 FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VID009 (VDX0012US2C)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Page/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=97V9527#page1.tif source=97V9527#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 064510 FRAME: 0537 508052501

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: OUINONE-CONTAINING POLY(ARYLENE), METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE

THEREOF, AND USE FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS SEPA	
This Assignment is directed to:	
 [X] the application having Attorney Docket Number <u>VID009 (VI</u> [X] U.S. Patent application number <u>63/111752</u> filed on <u>November</u> [] which claims priority to Patent application number <u></u>	r 11, 2020,
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, impass the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applications ("APPLICATION");	
Whereas, Verdox, Inc, a company organized and existing under the lambda place of business at 1-B Gill Street, Woburn, MA, 01801 (he acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to A and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments the applications and patents directed thereto;	rein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title,
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and so acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INV all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which mand all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, recontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, othereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applied and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoin late hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution are lief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriate he right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and lamages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes an assue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APF successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned heir successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and each undersigned and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and each undersigned heir successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns and any and all such patents.	IGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or NEE, its successors, legal representatives, and /ENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and hay be applied for or granted therefor in any monprovisionals, divisions, continuations, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions ications and granting of such patents; and any hay, whether accruing before, on and/or after the and injunctive and other legal and equitable tion, violation, misuse, breach or default, with did to collect, or otherwise recover, any such had requests any official whose duty it is to PLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its that, title, and interest in and to the same to be and assigns to the full end of the terms for is would have been held and enjoyed by the diventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ments and instruments and perform all lawfull to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever highs.
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successed ight to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPI Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), a segal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory as a second confirmation of the right to execute confirmation of the exec	LICATION (including, but not limited to, and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: CAMERON ROGERS	Date: 11/13/20
Printed Name: Sydney Mossis	Date: 11//3/80
	A.Z.

PATENT **REEL: 064510 FRAME: 0538**

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: QUINONE-CONTAINING POLY(ARYLENE), METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND USE FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS SEPARATION

THEREOF, AND USE FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL GAS SEPAF	RATION
This Assignment is directed to: [X] the application having Attorney Docket Number VID009 (VD)	X0012US) or
[X] U.S. Patent application number 63/111752 filed on November	11, 2020.
[] which claims priority to Patent application number	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, impro as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applicated "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, Verdox, Inc, a company organized and existing under the law having a place of business at 1-B Gill Street, Woburn, MA, 01801 (here acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges to the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to AS and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments there applications and patents directed thereto;	ein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to he obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and SSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title,
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and su acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIG has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGN assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVE all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, no continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, or thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applicated and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution a relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriate the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPI successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide righ held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, a which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as an undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignment or perfecting title to the patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignment or perfecting title to the patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignment or perfecting title to the patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representati	GNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or EE, its successors, legal representatives, and ENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and any be applied for or granted therefor in any comprovisionals, divisions, continuations, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions actions and granting of such patents; and any and whether accruing before, on and/or after the indifferent on the injunctive and other legal and equitable on, violation, misuse, breach or default, with to collect, or otherwise recover, any such a requests any official whose duty it is to LICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its at, title, and interest in and to the same to be and assigns to the full end of the terms for would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ents and instruments and perform all lawful to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, egal representatives, and assigns, whenever gns.
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successoright to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPL Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), aregal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns the second confirmation and secon	ICATION (including, but not limited to, and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, gnments on their behalf.
Signature: SAMAG VOSKIAN	Date: 1/3/2020
First Witness:	Date: <u> / / 3 / ふ</u> しら ^C
Second Witness:	Date: 11 / (3 / 2020
Deluteral Manners Co. Co.	

PATENT REEL: 064510 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 08/07/2023